LOCAL TELEPHONE EXCHANGE SERVICE

TABLE OF CONTENTS AND CHECK LIST

Subject	Sheet Number	Revision	<u>Issued</u>
Title Page	1	Original	03/19/93
Table of Contents and Check List	2 2.1	23rd 4th	03/01/23* 03/01/23*
Subject Index	3	6th	11/07/11
Application of Tariff	4	Original	03/19/93
Index of Exchanges	5 5.1 5.2 5.3	2nd 1st 1st Original	11/26/07 10/06/08 11/07/11 11/07/11
Local Rates	6 6.1 6.2 6.3 6.4 6.5 6.6 6.7 6.8 6.9 6.10 6.11 6.12 6.13 6.14 6.15 6.16 6.17 6.18 6.19 6.20	8th 7th 4th 1st 1st 2nd 4th 1st 1st Original	10/05/07 10/05/07 10/05/07 10/05/07 10/05/07 10/05/07 11/26/07 11/09/11 11/09/11 09/24/10 09/24/10 09/24/10 11/07/11 11/07/11 11/07/11 11/07/11 11/07/11 11/07/11 11/07/11

Issued: February 13, 2023 Effective: March 1, 2023

Issued under authority of Public Act 179 of 1991 as amended and Case No. U-17019

By: Robert Parisien, President 4200 Teal Rd.

Petersburg, MI 49270

734-279-1339 marketing@d-pcomm.com



^{*} New or revised sheet

LOCAL TELEPHONE EXCHANGE SERVICE TABLE OF CONTENTS AND CHECK LIST (CONTINUED)

Subject	Sheet Number	Revision	<u>Issued</u>
Exchange Map Sheet - Deerfield Exchange - Petersburg Exchange	7	Original	03/19/93
	7.1	Original	03/19/93
Application of Boundary Designations	8	1st	06/12/06
Service Charges	9	Original	03/19/93
	9.1	1st	06/12/06
	10	1st	04/23/97
	10.1	1st	04/23/97
Lifeline Services	11	8th	12/01/22
	11.0.5	3rd	12/01/22
	11.1	3rd	02/28/13
	11.2	2nd	03/01/23*
	11.3	3rd	03/01/23*
	11.4	1st	02/28/13
Federal Programs	12	Original	12/28/99

Issued: February 13, 2023 Effective: March 1, 2023

Issued under authority of Public Act 179 of 1991 as amended and Case No. U-17019

By: Robert Parisien, President 4200 Teal Rd. Petersburg, MI 49270 734-279-1339 marketing@d-pcomm.com



^{*} New or revised sheet

LOCAL TELEPHONE EXCHANGE SERVICE

LIFELINE SERVICE



Issued: February 13, 2023

Issued under authority of Public Act 179 of 1991 as amended and Case No. U-17019

By: Robert Parisien, President 4200 Teal Rd. Petersburg, MI 49270

734-279-1339 marketing@d-pcomm.com

Effective: March 1, 2023



LOCAL TELEPHONE EXCHANGE SERVICE

LIFELINE SERVICE

(D)

(D)

Issued: February 13, 2023

Issued under authority of Public Act 179 of 1991 as amended and Case No. U-17019

By: Robert Parisien, President 4200 Teal Rd. Petersburg, MI 49270 734-279-1339 marketing@d-pcomm.com

Effective: March 1, 2023

